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AGENDA
Date: January 16, 2024 Presiding: Rick Rossi, Mayor
Time: 6:30 p.m. Clerk: Sandy LaPera, City Clerk
Location: Common Council Chambers Meeting Type: Regular Special [
Call to Order/Pledge of Allegiance/Roll Call
CEREMONIAL: None
OLD BUSINESS
REPORTS:
e MAYOR’S REPORT
e SUPERVISOR'S REPORT
e CITY MANAGER’S REPORT
Approval of the Minutes: January 2, 2024
Approval of Warrant: 2
Item Title ' _j o ___ : Facilitator
1. MONTHLY REPORTS: receive and place on file the Monthly Reports from CITY CLERK
the City Clerk, City Engineer, Codes Department, Comptroller, Fire
Department, Parks & Recreation Department, Planning Department and
Police Department
2. AMUSEMENT DEVICE LICENSE: approve the 2024 Amusement Device LAPERA
License Application from Neil's Vending LLC for machines located within
the City of Oneida
3. ORDER OF SUCCESSION: approve the order of succession for the members LAPERA
of the Common Council pursuant to Section 3.0 (2.10) of the City Charter
14, AGREEMENT: authorize the City Manager to sign an Agreement with WELLS
Bridges (a/k/a Madison County Council on Alcoholism and Substance
Abuse, Inc.) for the 2024 Employee Assistance Program
5. MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING: authorize the City Manager to MAYOR

sign a Memorandum of Understanding with Nadine C. Bell for service and
compensation as City Attorney




Item

Title -

AMUSEMENT DEVICE LICENSE: approve the 2024 Amusement Device
License Application from Pepi’s Pizza Inc. for machines located at 228
Genesee St. Oneida

BOARD APPOINTMENT: approve the Mayor’'s appointment of Brian
Bortree to the Traffic Safety Board for a 3-year term

BUDGET TRANSFERS/AMENDMENTS: approve the Budget Transfers and
Amendments as outlined by the Comptroller

CELLULAR PHONE POLICY: receive and place on file the Employees
Acknowledgement and Understanding of the Cellular Telephone
Administrative Policy from Fire Marshal Brian Burkle and further approve

the Cellular Telephone Request Form from said employee

NEW BUSINESS
PUBLIC COMMENT (Limited to 3 minutes)
EXECUTIVE SESSION:  To discuss a personnel matter

Facilitator
LAPERA

MAYOR

WELLS

WELLS
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MINUTES OF THE COMMON COUNCIL
REGULAR MEETING
JANUARY 16, 2024

A meeting of the Common Council of the City of Oneida, NY was held on the sixteenth day of January
2024 at 6:30 p.m. at the Common Council Chambers, 109 N. Main, Oneida, NY 13421.

The meeting was called to order by Mayor Rick Rossi.
Attendees Present Absent Arrived Late

Mavyor Rossi

City Manager Selby
Councilor Szczerba
Councilor Laureti
Councilor Hitchings
Councilor Winchell
Councilor Pagano
Councilor Simchik

oodogooooad
oooooooad
goooooQOo

Supervisors

Matt Roberts O O

Mary Cavanagh O J

Brandee DuBois U O

Michelle Kinville ] O

Also Present

City Attorney Nadine Bell O Fire Chief Scott Jones O
City Clerk Sandy LaPera O Police Chief Steve Lowell O
City Engineer Jeff Rowe ] Public Safety Com. Dan Jones d
Codes Director Bob Burnett O Other O
Comptroller Lee Ann Wells O Other O

Call to Order/Pledge of Allegiance/Roll Call
CEREMONIAL: None

OLD BUSINESS:



* MAYOR’S REPORT
e SUPERVISOR’S REPORT
e CITY MANAGER'S REPORT

APPROVAL OF MINUTES

Moved by Councilor
Seconded by Councilor

RESOLVED, that the minutes of the regular meeting of January 2, 2024, are hereby approved as
presented.

Ayes:
Nays:
MOTION CARRIED



APPROVAL OF WARRANT

Moved by Councilor
Seconded by Councilor

RESOLVED, that Warrant No. 2, checks and ACH payments in the amount of $569,363.65 as
audited by the Voucher Committee are hereby approved for payment in the usual manner at the
discretion of the Comptroller.

Ayes:
Nays:
MOTION CARRIED



WARRANT

2

DATE: January 16, 2024

FUND PAYMENT NUMBER (S) AMOUNT
Capital 4839 S 430.50
DRI Fund 031 1003 S 4,212.50
Fund 027

ARPA Fund 030 1297-1298 S 51,186.10
Current Funds 73512-73598 S 481,109.18
ACH S 32,425.37
WARRANT #1 TOTAL S 569,363.65




Expense Approval Report
Oneida, NY By Fund

Payment Dates 1/9/2024 - 1/16/2024

Vendor Name Payment Number Post Date Description (Item) Account Number Amount
Fund: 001 - GENERAL FUND

VISTA PRINT DFT0004389 01/16/2024 BUSINESS CARDS MANAGER 001.1989.0400.0000 24,82
MICHAEL HOKE 73566 01/16/2024 HOOP MONSTERS 001.7140.0403.2003 126.00
LOWE'S HOME IMPROVEMEN... 73559 01/16/2024 Running PO 001.3120.0300.0000 11.34
SCOTT CARROLL 73583 01/16/2024 CO-ED VOLLEYBALL 001.7140.0403.2021 100.00
MATTHEW RASH 73564 01/16/2024 CO -ED VOLLEYBALL 001.7140.0403.2021 75.00
VISTA PRINT DFT0004389 01/16/2024 BUSINESS CARDS HITCHINGS  001.1989.0400.0000 29.98
RYAN LUSHER 73582 01/16/2024 SKILLS & DRILLS 001.7140.0403.2003 25.00
JERRY BUTLER 73549 01/16/2024 HOOP MONSTERS 001.7140.0403.2003 84.00
BETHANY HONNESS 73521 01/16/2024 SKILLS & DDRILLS 001.7140.0403.2003 25.00
JUSTIS BROWN 73552 01/16/2024 SKILLS & DRILLS 001.7140.0403.2003 25.00
TRE SINNOTT-WYNN 73591 01/16/2024 SKILLS & DRILLS 001.7140.0403.2003 25.00
AMAZON WEB SERVICES, LLC. DFT0004390 01/16/2024 REAR TRAILER HITCH 001.7140.0300.0000 35.14
UNITED AUTO SALES 73593 01/16/2024 PARTS 001.5132.0300.0000 26.28
ROME SENTINEL COMPANY 73581 12/31/2023 LEGAL NOTICE 001.1989.0400.0000 33.24
NATIONAL GRID 73569 12/31/2023 ELECTRIC 001.1620.0401.0000 11,475.85
Fire-Dex, GW, LLC 73542 12/31/2023 turn out gear repair 001.3410.0318.0000 1,527.73
MADISON COUNTY TREASURER 73560 12/31/2023 SPECIAL PRINTING 001.1989.0400.0000 165.66
MADISON COUNTY TREASURER 73560 01/16/2024 POSTAGE FOR 2024 C/C TAXE ... 001.1620.0404.0000 1,802.72
SPECTROTEL, INC. 73585 01/16/2024 LONG DISTANCE 001.1680.0403.0000 130.78
ROME SENTINEL COMPANY 73581 12/31/2023 LEGAL NOTICES 001.1989.0400.0000 34.45
ROME SENTINEL COMPANY 73581 12/31/2023 LEGAL NOTICES 001.8020.0400.0000 18.41
AIDAN HUNZINGER 73512 12/31/2023 HOOP MONSTERS 001.7140.0403.2003 42.00
ATLAS FENCE 73519 12/31/2023 TEMP FENCE ONEIDA ST 001.3650.0400.0000 250.00
TOTAL SOLUTIONS 73588 01/16/2024 MONTHLY 001.1680.0403.0000 2,747.50
TOTAL SOLUTIONS 73588 01/16/2024 FEB 2024 001.1680.0403.0000 2,756.25
TOTAL SOLUTIONS 73588 12/31/2023 4 Monitors, Cables, and Install...001.1680.0403.0000 784,38
MADISON COUNTY TREASURER 73561 12/31/2023 OVER PAYMENT 001.0025.3390.0000 802.28
CITY OF SHERRILL 73532 01/16/2024 KENWOQOOD HYDRANT TAX 001.0001.0631.0000 6,160.00
NEW YORK STATE CONFEREN... 73570 01/16/2024 MEMBERSHIP DUES 2024 001.1920.0400.0000 4,553.00
MADISON COUNTY TREASURER 73560 01/16/2024 2024 SCHOOL REVELY 001.0001.0631.0000 23,840.32
GE SOFTWARE 73543 01/16/2024 GASBOY SOFTWARE 001.5132.0403.0000 80.00
LOMBARDI & ASSOCIATES, LLC 73558 12/31/2023 Inner Vest Carrler 001.3120.0317.0000 113.00
UDIG NY,INC 73592 12/31/2023 SERVICES 001.1620.0403.0001 381.68
EDMUNDS GOVTECH 73539 01/16/2024 ANNUAL SUPPORT MAINTEN.., 001,1680.0403.0000 2,418.78
LEWIS UNIFORM CO,, LLC 73557 12/31/2023 Streamlight Stinger Flashlights 001.3120,0300.0000 899.95
LEWIS UNIFORM CO., LLC 73557 12/31/2023 Streamlight Stinger Flashlight 001.3120.0317.0000 359.98
CIVICPLUS 73533 01/16/2024 Monsldo Economy Package - ... 001.1680,0403.0000 1,589.38
CARGILL SALT 73526 12/31/2023 road salt 001.5142.0315.0000 9,637.66
CARGILL SALT 73526 12/31/2023 road salt 001.5142.0315.0000 7,185.91
CARGILL SALT 73526 12/31/2023 road salt 001.5142.0315.0000 7,425.56
AMERICAN BANKERS INSURA... 73515 01/16/2024 FLOOD INSURANCE 001.0001.0481.0000 1,572.17
AMERICAN BANKERS INSURA... 73515 01/16/2024 FLOOD INSURANCE 001.1910.0400.0000 7,860.83
TKE CORPORATION 73587 01/16/2024 ANNUAL CONTRACT - ELEVAT... 001.7140.0403.0000 2,541.37
MITCHELL 1 73568 01/16/2024 SHOP KEY ONLINE MANUALS  001.5132.0403.0000 1,908.00
CANON FIANCIAL SERVICES DFT0004386 12/31/2023 COPIER LEASE 001.1620.0406.0000 1,183.60
QUILL CORPORATION 73578 12/31/2023 OFFICE SUPPLIES 001.1660.0300.0000 591.19
QUILL CORPORATION 73578 12/31/2023 OFFICE SUPPLIES 001.1660.0300.0000 5.24
CINTAS CORP 73530 01/16/2024 UNIFORM 001.3310.0300.0000 261.47
BUELL FUEL LLC 73525 01/16/2024 DIESEL 001.1640.0402.0000 2,460.97
AMERICAN ELECTRIC POWER 73516 12/31/2023 SOLAR 001.1620.0401.0000 5,542.78
MGM PARTS DISTRIBUTORS, I... 73565 12/31/2023 MISC AS NEEDED 001.3410.0409.0000 2.30
MGM PARTS DISTRIBUTORS, I... 73565 12/31/2023 MISC AS NEEDED 001.3410.0409.0000 9.39
BLISS ENVIRONMENTAL SERVI... 73522 01/16/2024 109 N MAIN ST 001.1620.0403.0003 246,50

171172024 10:29: 59 AM - Page 1 of 5



Expense Approval Report Payment Dates: 1/9/2024 - 1/16/2024

Vendor Name Payment Number Post Date Description (Item) Account Number Amount
BLISS ENVIRONMENTAL SERVI... 73522 01/16/2024 403 SCONONDOQA ST 001.1620.0403.0003 109.00
BLISS ENVIRONMENTAL SERVI... 73522 01/16/2024 217 CEDAR ST 001.1620.0403.0003 119.90
NORTHLAND COMMUNICATI.., 73571 01/16/2024 PHONE & INTERNET 001.1680.0403.0000 1,126.91
BUELL FUEL LLC 73525 01/16/2024 GASOLINE 001.1640.0401.0000 4,632,85
HAUN WELDING SUPPLY INC 73545 01/16/2024 CYLINDER LEASES 001.5132.0403.0000 306.00
PATRICIA BARNELLO 73574 12/31/2023 REFUND 001.0017.2031.0000 130.00
LAWSON PRODUCTS, INC 73556 12/31/2023 supplies 001.5132.0303.0000 163.89
ED & ED 73538 01/16/2024 INK CARTRIDGE FOR POSTAGE...001.1620.0404.0000 397.27
ONEIDA OFFICE SUPPLY 73573 12/31/2023 SUPPLIES 001.1410.0300.0000 37.47
ONEIDA OFFICE SUPPLY 73573 12/31/2023 SUPPLIES 001.1410.0300.0000 20.21
ONEIDA OFFICE SUPPLY 73573 12/31/2023 SUPPLES 001.1410.0300.0000 16.98
HOWLAND PUMP AND SUPPLY..73546 01/16/2024 URINAL REPAIR KIT 001.7521.0404.0000 26.99
ONEIDA OFFICE SUPPLY 73573 01/16/2024 OFFICE SUPPLIES 001.1660.0300.0000 56.60
HOWLAND PUMP AND SUPPLY., 73546 01/16/2024 CAP 001.7521.0404.0000 2.85
CCI COMPANIES INC 73527 12/31/2023 BUILD DEMOLITION 001.3650.0400.0000 25,000.00
BME 73523 12/31/2023 COPIES 001.1620.0406.0000 162.19
BME 73523 01/16/2024 COPIES 001.1620.0406.0000 63.00
ONEIDA CITY SCHOOL DIST DFT0004388 12/31/2023 DEC 2023-2024 001.0001.0661.0010 29,468.29
ONEIDA CITY SCHOOL DIST DFT0004388 12/31/2023 DEC 2023-2024 001.0001.0661.0011 1,158.54
AXON ENTERPRISES LLC 73520 12/31/2023 22185 - Smart Cartridges 001.3120.0410.0000 360.00
AXON ENTERPRISES LLC 73520 12/31/2023 22012 - Battery Packs 001.3120.0410.0000 1,744,00
AXON ENTERPRISES LLC 73520 12/31/2023 22157 - Training Cartridges 001.3120.0419.0000 2,405.70
AXON ENTERPRISES LLC 73520 12/31/2023 22185 - Smart Cartridges 001.3120.0419.0000 120.00
CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS 73528 01/16/2024 INTERNET & PHONE 001.1680.0403.0000 730.65
POWER & CONSTRUCTION G... 73577 12/31/2023 adding 2 new street lights 001.3310.0200.0000 3,100.00
ALTA/VANTAGE 73514 12/31/2023 LIFT RESET BRAK 001.5132.0300.0000 255.26
ALTA/VANTAGE 73514 12/31/2023 GAS STRUTS DIESEL FILER 001.5132.0300.0000 825.01
ALTA/VANTAGE 73514 12/31/2023 KIT SEALS 001.5132.0300.0000 92.37
ALTA/VANTAGE 73514 12/31/2023 KIT SEAL 001.5132.0300.0000 33,28
Fund 001 - GENERAL FUND Total: 184,680.05
Fund: 002 - WATER
MILLS ELECTRICAL SUPPLY INC 73567 12/31/2023 EMERGENCY REPAIR 002.8300.0319.0000 696.00
UTICA MACK INC 73594 01/16/2024 AIR BRAKE HOSE 002.8300.0302.0000 24.00
WAL-MART, INC. 73598 01/16/2024 WAL-MART 002.8300.0319.0000 29.97
ROBERT HOUSER 73579 12/31/2023 MEALS 002.8300.0416.0000 130.00
ALLEN H BROSKI 73513 12/31/2023 MEALS 002.8300.0416.0000 60.00
NATIONAL GRID 73569 12/31/2023 ELECTRIC 002.8300.0401.0000 177.12
VINCENT WATERMAN 73596 12/31/2023 MEALS 002.8300.0416.0000 30.00
LAURENCE TRAV!IS MEHL 73555 12/31/2023 MEALS 002.8300.0416.0000 150.00
KAMERON BABCOCK 73553 12/31/2023 MEALS 002.8300.0416.0000 70.00
ROBERT MUMFORD 73580 12/31/2023 MEAL 002.8300.0416.0000 10.00
ANTHONY CARINCI 73518 12/31/2023 MEALS 002.8300.0416.0000 10.00
PAUL HUMMEL 73575 12/31/2023 MEAL 002.8300.0416.0000 10.00
ROME SENTINEL COMPANY 73581 12/31/2023 LEGAL NOTICES 002.8300,0319.0000 42,53
TIMOTHY HORODNICK 73586 12/31/2023 MEALS 002.8300.0416.0000 30.00
ANDREW SHELDON 73517 12/31/2023 MEALS 002.8300.0416.0000 20.00
MARK W BUSS 73563 12/31/2023 MEALS 002.8300.0416.0000 60.00
JOSEPH STOFFLE 73551 12/31/2023 MEALS 002.8300.0416.0000 60.00
JACOB LEACH 73547 12/31/2023 MEALS 002.8300.0416.0000 100.00
VERIZON 73595 01/16/2024 Verizon 002.8300.0403.0000 29.32
TOTAL SOLUTIONS 73588 01/16/2024 MONTHLY 002.8300.0444.0000 1,099.00
TOTAL SOLUTIONS 73588 01/16/2024 FEB 2024 002.8300.0444.0000 1,102.50
ONEIDA CO FINANCE DEPT, 73572 01/16/2024 TOWN AND COUNTY TAXES V... 002.8300.0431.0000 9,156.78
TOWN OF FLORENCE 73590 01/16/2024 TOWN & COUNTY TAX 2024 002.8300.0431.0000 5,265.99
TOWN OF ANNSVILLE 73589 01/16/2024 TOWN B COUNTY TAXES 002.8300.0431.0000 174,956.20
ONEIDA CO FINANCE DEPT, 73572 01/16/2024 TOWN AND COUNTY TAXE VE... 002.8300.0431.0000 4,373.07
CIVICPLUS 73533 01/16/2024 Monsido Economy Package - ... 002.8300.0444.0000 635.75
AMERICAN BANKERS INSURA... 73515 01/16/2024 FLOOD INSURANCE 002.0002.0481.0000 921.83
AMERICAN BANKERS INSURA... 73515 01/16/2024 FLOOD INSURANCE 002.8300.0441.0000 4,609.17
MGM PARTS DISTRIBUTORS, I... 73565 01/16/2024 MGM AUTO PARTS { NAPA) 002.8300.0302.0000 84.58

171372024 10:29:59 AM Page 2 of 5



Expense Approval Report
Vendor Name

BUELL FUEL LLC
GRAINGER INC
BME

CORE & MAIN

Fund: 003 - SEWER

MGM PARTS DISTRIBUTORS, I..

CHRISTOPHER CARNEY
MARK ARMSTRONG
CHRISTOPHER CARNEY
NATIONAL GRID
JAMES CULLEN

JAMES CULLEN

JESSE DOTY

JESSE DOTY

TOTAL SOLUTIONS
TOTAL SOLUTIONS
FASTENAL CO. INC.
POLYDYNE INC
EASTERN CROWN INC

AMERICAN BANKERS INSURA...
AMERICAN BANKERS INSURA...

VULCAN INDUSTRIES INC

SENECA PLUMBING AND HEAT...

CIVICPLUS
MORRISVILLE STATE COLLEGE
COQPER ELECTRIC

NORTHLAND COMMUNICATI..,

BR JOHNSON INC

KEMIRA WATER SOLUTIONS, |..

CITY OF SHERRILL

ENERGY SYSTEMS GROUP
BME

CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS
DAVID COOK

Fund: 005 - CAPITAL
BARTON & LOGUIDICE,DPC

Fund: 030 - Federal ARPA

HELMER'S COMPLETE TREE SE...

ZOLL MEDICAL CORP

HELMER'S COMPLETE TREE SE..

Fund: 031 - DRI
MRB GROUP
MRB GROUP

Payment Number

73525
73544
73523
73535

73565
73529
73562
73529
73569
73548
73548
73550
73550
73588
73588
73541
73576
73537
73515
73515
73597
73584
73533
DFT0004387
73534
73571
73524
73554
73531
73540
73523
73528
73536

4839

1297
1298
1297

1003
1003

Post Date

12/31/2023
01/16/2024
12/31/2023
12/31/2023

01/09/2024
12/31/2023
12/31/2023
12/31/2023
12/31/2023
12/31/2023
12/31/2023
12/31/2023
12/31/2023
01/16/2024
01/16/2024
12/31/2023
12/31/2023
12/31/2023
01/16/2024
01/16/2024
12/31/2023
12/31/2023
01/16/2024
12/31/2023
12/31/2023
01/16/2024
12/31/2023
01/16/2024
12/31/2023
01/16/2024
12/31/2023
01/16/2024
12/31/2023

12/31/2023

12/31/2023
12/31/2023
12/31/2023

12/31/2023
12/31/2023

Description {Item)

Buell Fuel
DISINECTING WIPES
COPIES

CORE AND MAIN

PARTS

MEAL

MEALS

TRAINING REIMBURSEMENT
ELECTRIC

MILEAGE AND MEALS
MEALS

MEALS

MEALS

MONTHLY

FEB 2024

hardware supplies

polymer

RECLAIM

FLOOD INSURANCE HARD ST
FLOOD INSURANCE HARD ST
BEARINGS

supplies

Monsido Economy Package - ...
tralning James Cullen
security lighting

PHONE & INTERNET

BLANK KEY

IRON SALTS

SEPT & OCT 2023

ESG

COPIES

MODUM BROADWAY PUMP S..

REIMBURSE SEWER CHARGES

BARTON & LOGUIDICE DPC

tree contract

12-lead X serles monitor/defib..

tree contract

PROFESSIONAL SERVICE
PROFESSIONAL SERVICE

Payment Dates: 1/9/2024 - 1/16/2024

Account Number

002.8300.0401.0000
002.8300.0319.0000
002.8300.0403.0000
002.8300.0324.0000

Fund 002 - WATER Total:

003.8110.0300.0000
003.8110.0418.0000
003.8110.0413.0000
003.8110.0413.0000
003.8110.0401.0000
003.8110.0413.0000
003.8110.0418.0000
003.8110.0413.0000
003.8110.0418.0000
003.8110.0444.0000
003.8110.0444,0000
003.8110.0200.0000
003.8110.0312.0000
003.8110.0200.0000
003.0003.0481.0000
003.8110.0441,0000
003.8110.0200.0000
003.8110.0200.0000
003.8110.0444.0000
003.8110.0413.0000
003.8110.0200.0000
003.8110.0401.0000
003.8110.0300.0000
003.8110.0329.0000
003.8110.0435.0000
003.8110.0400.0001
003.8110.0445.0000
003.8110.0401.0000
003.8110.0443.0000

Fund 003 - SEWER Total:

005.8300.0401.0022

Fund 005 - CAPITAL Total:

030.5110.0402.0000

.030.3410.0203.0000

030.5110.0402.0000

Fund 030 - Federal ARPA Total:

031.8020.0400.0000
031.8020.0400.0000

Fund 031 - DRI Total:

Grand Total:

Amount

4,085.93
26.14
14.87

2,060.05

210,130.80

3.50
20.00
70.00

265.00
6,577.39
327.94
60.00
10.00
110.00
549,50
551,25
500.00
14,720.00
234,50
1,520.50
7,602.50
395,00
19.60
317.87
525.00
95.41
454,57
61.25
5,747.31
1,883.51
75,000.00
2.02
119.98
980.10
118,723.70

430.50
430.50

2,712.50
46,911.10
1,562.50
51,186.10

1,297.50
2,915.00
4,212.50

569,363.65
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Expense Approval Report

Fund

001 - GENERAL FUND

002 - WATER

003 - SEWER

005 - CAPITAL

030 - Federal ARPA
031- DRI

Account Number

001.0001.0481.0000
001.0001.0631.0000
001.0001.0661.0010
001.0001.0661.0011
001.0017.2031.0000
001.0025.3390.0000
001.1410.0300.0000
001.1620.0401.0000
001.1620.0403.0001
001.1620.0403,0003
001.1620.0404,0000
001.1620.0406.0000
001,1640.0401.0000
001.1640.0402.0000
001.1660.0300.0000
001.1680.0403.0000
001.1910.0400.0000
001.1920.0400.0000
001.1989.0400.0000
001.3120.0300.0000
001.3120.0317.0000
001.3120.0410.0000
001.3120.0419.0000
001.3310.0200.0000
001.3310.0300.0000
001.3410.0318.0000
001.3410.0409.0000
001.3650.0400.0000
001.5132.0300.0000
001.5132.0303.0000
001.5132.0403.0000
001.5142.0315.0000
001.7140.0300.0000
001.7140.0403.0000
001.7140.0403.2003
001.7140.0403.2021
001.7521.0404.0000
001.8020.0400.0000
002.0002.0481.0000
002.8300.0302.0000
002.8300.0319.,0000
002.8300.0324.0000
002.8300.0401.0000
002.8300.0403.0000
002.8300.0416.0000
002.8300.0431.0000
002.8300.0441.0000

Fund Summary

Grand Total:

Account Summary

Account Name

PREPAIDS, INSURANCE, ...

DUE TO OTHER GOVER...
Due to School 2023-2024

Due to School 2023-2024..

REC CENTER REVENUE
SADWI

MAT SUPPLIES
ELECTRIC AND GAS
CONTRACTS MB/FD
CONTRACTS COMBINED
POSTAGE

COPIER CONTRACTS
CENTRAL GASOLINE
CENTRAL DIESEL
Central Offlce Supplies
CONTRACTS
INSURANCE

NYCOM DUES
PRINTING

MAT SUPPLIES
CLOTHING

RADIO MAINTENANCE &...

Equipment Maintenance
EQUIPMENT
MAT SUPPLIES

TURNOUT GEAR - MAIN...

EQUIPMENT REPAIR & ...
DEMOLITION

DPW MAINTENANCE- RE...

GENERAL MATERIALS
CONTRACTS

SALT AND SAND

MAT SUPPLIES
CONTRACTS
CONTRACTS YOUTH BB
CONTRACTS.ADULT VB

KALLET BUILDING REPAL...

OTHER EXPENSE

PREPAIDS, INSURANCE, ...
EQUIPMENT MAINTENA...

GENERAL MAINTENANCE
METERS & PARTS
UTILITIES

CONTRACTS
TRAVEL-MEALS

TAXES

INSURANCE

Payment Dates: 1/9/2024 - 1/16/2024

Payment Amount
184,680.05
210,130.80
118,723.70

430.50
51,186.10

4,212.50

569,363.65

Payment Amount
1,572.17
30,000.32
29,468.29
1,158.54
130.00
802.28
74,66
17,018.63
381.68
475.40
2,199.99
1,408.79
4,632.85
2,460.97
653.03
12,284.63
7,860.83
4,553.00
288.15
911.29
472.98
2,104.00
2,525.70
3,100.00
261.47
1,527.73
11.69
25,250.00
1,232.20
163.89
2,294,00
24,249.13
35.14
2,541.37
352.00
175.00
29.84
18.41
921.83
108.58
794.64
2,060.05
4,263.05
44,19
740.00
193,752.04
4,609.17

Report Summary

11172024 10:29:5% AM
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Expense Approval Report

Account Number

002.8300.0444,0000
003.0003.0481.0000
003.8110.0200.0000
003.8110.0300.0000
003.8110.0312.0000
003.8110.0329.0000
003.8110.0400.0001
003.8110.0401,0000
003.8110.0413.0000
003.8110.0418.,0000
003.8110.0435.0000
003.8110.0441.0000
003.8110.0443.0000
003.8110.0444.0000
003.8110.0445.0000
005.8300.0401.0022
030.3410.0203.0000
030.5110.0402.0000
031.8020.0400.0000

Project Account Key
W Nonet*

Account Summary

Account Name

OFFICE TECHNOLOGY EX...
PREPAIDS, INSURANCE, ...

EQUIPMENT

MAT SUPPLIES
POLYMER

LIQUID IRON SALTS

OTHER EXPENSE-PROFES...

UTILITIES

TRAINING

MEALS

PAYMENTS OTHER CO...
INSURANCE

SANITARY SEWER MATE...
OFFICE TECHNOLOGY EX...
TECHNOLOGY/INTERNET...
2022 Lake Street Pump S...

Fire-Cardlac Monitor
Tree Contract
DRI-HCR

Grand Total:

Project Account Summary

Grand Total:

Payment Dates: 1/9/2024 - 1/16/2024

Payment Amount
2,837.25
1,520.50
1,244,51

64.75
14,720.00
5,747.31
75,000.00
7,151.94
1,197.94
190.00
1,883.51
7,602,50